
WN U-60 

1st Revision of Sheet No. 140 
Cancelling Original 

Sheet No. 140 

PUGET SOUND ENERGY, INC. 
Electric Tariff G 

SCHEDULE NO. 140 

Property Tax Tracker 

1. Applicability: This rate is applicable to all Customers of the Company and will be applied to all bills 

to Customers with Energy usage during a month when this schedule is effective. 

2. Purpose: The purpose of this schedule is to pass through the cost of all property taxes incurred by 

the Company. 

3. Mechanism: 

a. To implement the mechanism in April, 2013, property taxes will be removed from general rates 

by reducing the energy component or per unit rate for street lights and rentals or for Schedules 

448 and 449 by reducing the distribution charge for the amount of the property taxes included in 

Docket Nos. UE-111 048 and UG-111 049 and those same costs will be included as an energy 

component rate, or a per unit component rate, in the Schedule 140 tracker. For billing purposes 

the Schedule 140 rates will be included with the general rate tariff billing resulting in a zero 

overall impact. 

b. Following this initial implementation the mechanism will act as a tracker rate schedule wherein it 

will collect the total amount of property taxes assessed, as billed by counties or states from the 

last property tax cycle ("Assessed Property Taxes"). Where the Company has not received a bill 

for property taxes from any given county ("Delayed Billing County") Assessed Property Taxes 

shall include an estimate of taxes equal to the prior year's tax assessed by the Delayed Billing 

County. A property tax cycle is approximately sixteen months, from January 1 sl of every year, 

when the taxing authorities obtain the right to tax the Company's property, until April the 

following year when information provided by the states and counties provides the actual property 

taxes owed. 

c. With implementation of this tracker mechanism, in addition to removing the cost of all property 

taxes from general rates as described, the tracker will be adjusted each year in May based on 

that year's Assessed Property Taxes. For example, if property taxes for April 2013 exceed that 

for April 2012, this difference will be positive and will, if the true-up described in section 3.d. of 

this schedule is zero, result in an overall increase to customer rates. If this difference is negative 

it will, if the true-up described in section 3.d of this schedule is zero, result in an overall decrease 

to customer rates. 

Issued: April 10, 2014 
Advice No.: 2014-12 

Effective: May 11,2014 

Issued By Puget Sound Energy, Inc. 

By: Ken Johnson Title: Director, State Regulatory Affairs 
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1st Revision of Sheet No. 140-A 
Canceling Original 
of Sheet No. 140-a 

PUGET SOUND ENERGY, INC. 
Electric Tariff G 

SCHEDULE NO. 140 

Property Tax Tracker (Continued) 

d. The Company will submit annual filings on or prior to April 15 for rates effective on May 1 each 

year. Each annual filing will be for rates to be effective from May 1 through April 30 the following 

year. The rates will be based on (i) the total Assessed Property Taxes that become known prior 

to the annual filing, and (ii) starting with the April 2014 filing, that amount of true-ups described 

below. 

True-Ups: 
(i) a true-up equal to the actual property tax amounts paid in past tax cycles minus the 

Assessed Property Taxes used to set rates in past tax cycles; 

(ii) a true-up equal to property tax refunds or other adjustments received or paid for property 

with lien dates on or after January 1, 2012 that are not previously included in rates; and 

(iii) a true-up will be included for the difference between what was expected to be collected 

when rates were set the previous year versus the amount actually collected that is due to 

variances between the load used to set the rate and actual load experienced during the 

period. 

If a true-up calculation results in a positive number, the amount will be an addition to the amount 

to be otherwise collected under Schedule 140 during the current year. If the result is a negative 

number, the resulting amount will be a reduction to the amount to be otherwise collected under 

Schedule 140 during the current year. 

e. Where the calculation described in Sections 3.c. and 3.d. above results in an amount that is less (C) 

than one percent (1.0%) ("1 % Threshold Amount") greater or less than the prior year's Revenue I 
Requirement the annual filing submitted by the Company shall take the form of a letter stating (C) 

that no change to the rates in Schedule 140 will be submitted. The 1.0% Threshold Amount that 

is not passed through in one year will be included as an addition to the following year's Revenue (C) 

Requirement when setting rates for Schedule 140. (C) 

Issued: April 10, 2014 
Advice No.: 2014-12 

Effective: May 11,2014 

Issued By Puget Sound Energy, Inc. 

By: Ken Johnson Title: Director, State Regulatory Affairs 

(T) 
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1st Revision of Sheet No. 140-B 
Canceling Original 

of Sheet No. 140-b 

PUGET SOUND ENERGY, INC. 
Electric Tariff G 

SCHEDULE NO. 140 

Property Tax Tracker (Continued) 

(T) 

4. Monthly Rate: The surcharge rate shown below and on the following sheets shall be added to the (T) 

rate(s) shown on each schedule for electric service. 

-------------------------------E ne rg y C h a rg e----------------------------

Base Property Schedule 140 Total 

Schedule Tax Rate Deferral Rate Effective Rate 

7 $0.002269 $0.000601 $0.002870 per KWh 

7A $0.001590 $0.000419 $0.002009 per KWh 

24* $0.001867 $0.000450 $0.002317 per KWh 

25* $0.001590 $0.000419 $0.002009 per KWh 

26* $0.001466 $0.000449 $0.001915 per KWh 

29 $0.001590 $0.000419 $0.002009 per KWh 

31* $0.001424 $0.000396 $0.001820 per KWh 

35 $0.001424 $0.000396 $0.001820 per KWh 

40 

Voltage At 

Metering Point: 

Secondary $0.001430 $0.000519 $0.001949 per KWh 

Primary $0.001430 $0.000519 $0.001949 per KWh 

High Voltage $0.001430 $0.000519 $0.001949 per KWh 

* Rate applies to the schedule(s) as well as equivalent schedules such as Residential and Farm 

Schedules. 

(T) 

(N) 

(I) 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

(I) 

(I) 

I 
(T) (N) (I) 

Issued: April 10, 2014 
Advice No.: 2014-12 

Effective: May 11, 2014 

Issued By Puget Sound Energy, Inc. 

By: Ken Johnson Title: Director, State Regulatory Affairs 
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WN U-60 

4. Monthly Rate (Continued): 

Schedule 
43 

46 &49 

448, 449, 458 & 459 

1st Revision of Sheet No. 140-C 
Canceling Original 
of Sheet No. 140-c 

PUGET SOUND ENERGY, INC. 
Electric Tariff G 

SCHEDULE NO. 140 

Property Tax Tracker (Continued) 

-----------------------------Ene rg y C h a rg e----------------------------

Base Property Schedule 140 Total 
Tax Rate Deferral Rate Effective Rate 

$0.002031 $0.000774 $0.002805 per kWh 

$0.001057 $0.000075 $0.001132 per kWh 

$0.000188 $0.000037 $0.000225 per kWh 

Schedule 50 -Incandescent Lighting Service - Customer Owned 

---------------------------Per La m p C h a rg e--------------------------
Base Property Schedule 140 Total 

Tax Rate Deferral Rate Effective Rate 
LampWattage-327 $0.37 $0.10 $0.47 per Lamp 

Schedule 50 - Mercury Vapor Lighting Service - Customer Owned 

Lamp Wattage - 100 

Lamp Wattage - 175 

Lamp Wattage - 400 

---------------------------P er La m p C h a rg e--------------------------

Base Property Schedule 140 Total 
Tax Rate Deferral Rate Effective Rate 

$0.18 $0.05 $0.23 per Lamp 

$0.27 $0.07 $0.34 per Lamp 

$0.54 $0.14 $0.68 per Lamp 

Schedule 50 - Mercury Vapor Lighting Energy Service - Customer Owned 

Lamp Wattage - 100 

Lamp Wattage -175 

Lamp Wattage - 400 

Lamp Wattage - 700 

Lamp Wattage - 1000 

---------------------------P er La m p C h a rg e--------------------------

Base Property Schedule 140 Total 
Tax Rate Deferral Rate Effective Rate 

$0.13 $0.04 $0.17 per Lamp 

$0.21 $0.06 $0.27 per Lamp 

$0.48 $0.13 $0.61 per Lamp 

$0.90 $0.24 $1.14 per Lamp 

$1.21 $0.33 $1.54 per Lamp 

(T) 
(N) 

(T) 

(T) 

(I) 

(R) 

(I) 

(I) 

(I) 

I 
(I) 

(I) 

I 
I 
I 

(T) (N) (I) 

Issued: April 10, 2014 
Advice No.: 2014-12 

Effective: May 11,2014 

Issued By Puget Sound Energy, Inc. 

By: Ken Johnson Title: Director, State Regulatory Affairs 
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WN U-60 

1st Revision of Sheet No. 140-D 
Canceling Original 

of Sheet No. 140-d 

PUGET SOUND ENERGY, INC. 
Electric Tariff G 

SCHEDULE NO. 140 

Property Tax Tracker (Continued) 

4. Monthly Rate (Continued): 

SCHEDULES 51 & 54 - LED (Light Emitting Diode) Lighting Service 

Base Property 

LamR Wattage Tax Rate 

30-35 Watt $0.04 

35.01-40 Watt $0.04 

40.01-45 Watt $0.05 

45.01-50 Watt $0.05 

50.01-55 Watt $0.06 

55.01-60 Watt $0.06 

60.01-65 Watt $0.07 

65.01-70 Watt $0.07 

70.01-75 Watt $0.08 

75.01-80 Watt $0.08 

80.01-85 Watt $0.09 

85.01-90 Watt $0.10 

90.01-95 Watt $0.10 

95.01-100 Watt $0.11 

100.01-105 Watt $0.11 

105.01-110 Watt $0.12 

110.01-115Watt $0.12 

115.01-120 Watt $0.13 

120.01-125 Watt $0.13 

125.01-130 Watt $0.14 

130.01-135 Watt $0.15 

135.01-140 Watt $0.15 

140.01-145 Watt $0.16 

145.01-150 Watt $0.16 

150.01-155 Watt $0.17 

155.01-160 Watt $0.17 

160.01-165 Watt $0.18 

165.01-170 Watt $0.18 

(K) Transferred to Sheet No. 140-E 

Issued: April 10,2014 
Advice No.: 2014-12 

Schedule 140 Total 

Effective Rate 

Deferral Rate Per LamR 

$0.01 $0.05 

$0.01 $0.05 

$0.01 $0.06 

$0.01 $0.06 

$0.02 $0.08 

$0.02 $0.08 

$0.02 $0.09 

$0.02 $0.09 

$0.02 $0.10 

$0.02 $0.10 

$0.02 $0.11 

$0.03 $0.13 

$0.03 $0.13 

$0.03 $0.14 

$0.03 $0.14 

$0.03 $0.15 

$0.03 $0.15 

$0.04 $0.17 

$0.04 $0.17 

$0.04 $0.18 

$0.04 $0.19 

$0.04 $0.19 

$0.04 $0.20 

$0.04 $0.20 

$0.05 $0.22 

$0.05 $0.22 

$0.05 $0.23 

$0.05 $0.23 

Issued By Puget Sound Energy, Inc. 

(K) 

(N) 

(T) 

(T) 

(I) 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

(K) (N) (I) 

Effective: May 11, 2014 

By: c~ Ken Johnson Title: Director, State Regulatory Affairs 
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1st Revision of Sheet No. 140-E 
Canceling Original 
of Sheet No. 140-e 

PUGET SOUND ENERGY, INC. 
Electric Tariff G 

SCHEDULE NO. 140 

Property Tax Tracker (Continued) 

4. Monthly Rate (Continued): 

SCHEDULES 51 & 54 - LED (Light Emitting Diode} Lighting Service 

Schedule 140 Total 

Base Property Effective Rate 

LamR Wattage Tax Rate Deferral Rate Per LamR 

170.01-175 Watt $0.19 $0.05 $0.24 

175.01-180 Watt $0.19 $0.05 $0.24 

180.01-185 Watt $0.20 $0.05 $0.25 

185.01-190 Watt $0.21 $0.06 $0.27 

190.01-195 Watt $0.21 $0.06 $0.27 

195.01-200 Watt $0.22 $0.06 $0.28 

200.01-205 Watt $0.22 $0.06 $0.28 

205.01-210 Watt $0.23 $0.06 $0.29 

210.01-215 Watt $0.23 $0.06 $0.29 

215.01-220 Watt $0.24 $0.07 $0.31 

220.01-225 Watt $0.24 $0.07 $0.31 

225.01-230 Watt $0.25 $0.07 $0.32 

230.01-235 Watt $0.25 $0.07 $0.32 

235.01-240 Watt $0.26 $0.07 $0.33 

240.01-245 Watt $0.27 $0.07 $0.34 

245.01-250 Watt $0.27 $0.07 $0.34 

250.01-255 Watt $0.28 $0.08 $0.36 

255.01-260 Watt $0.28 $0.08 $0.36 

260.01-265 Watt $0.29 $0.08 $0.37 

265.01-270 Watt $0.29 $0.08 $0.37 

270.01-275 Watt $0.30 $0.08 $0.38 

275.01-280 Watt $0.30 $0.08 $0.38 

280.01-285 Watt $0.31 $0.08 $0.39 

285.01-290 Watt $0.31 $0.08 $0.39 

290.01-295 Watt $0.32 $0.09 $0.41 

295.01-300 Watt $0.33 $0.09 $0.42 

(K) Transferred to Sheet Nos. 140-F, 140-F&G and 140-G Respectively 
(M) Transferred from Sheet No. 140-d 

Issued: April 10, 2014 
Advice No.: 2014-12 

Issued By Puget Sound Energy, Inc. 

(K) (M) 

I I (N) 

I I 
I I 

(T) 

(T) 

I I (I) 

I I 
I I 
I I 
I 

(K) 

(K) 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

(K) 

(K) 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

(K) I 
(M) (N) (I) 

Effective: May 11,2014 

By: Ken Johnson Title: Director, State Regulatory Affairs 
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WN U-60 

1st Revision of Sheet No. 140-F 
Canceling Original 
of Sheet No. 140-f 

PUGET SOUND ENERGY, INC. 
Electric Tariff G 

SCHEDULE NO. 140 

Property Tax Tracker (Continued) 

4. Monthly Rate (Continued): 

SCHEDULE 52 - Sodium Vagor Lighting Service 

Base Property Schedule 140 Total 

Lamg Wattage Tax Rate Deferral Rate Effective Rate Per Lamg 

50 Watt $0.06 $0.02 $0.08 

70 Watt $0.09 $0.02 $0.11 

100 Watt $0.13 $0.04 $0.17 

150 Watt $0.19 $0.05 $0.24 

200 Watt $0.25 $0.07 $0.32 

250 Watt $0.31 $0.08 $0.39 

310 Watt $0.43 $0.11 $0.54 

400 Watt $0.49 $0.13 $0.62 

SCHEDULE 52 - Metal Halide Lighting Service 

Base Property Schedule 140 Total 

Lamg Wattage Tax Rate Deferral Rate Effective Rate Per Lamg 

70 Watt $0.10 $0.03 $0.13 

100 Watt $0.13 $0.04 $0.17 
150 Watt $0.18 $0.05 $0.23 
175 Watt $0.22 $0.06 $0.28 
250 Watt $0.29 $0.08 $0.37 

400 Watt $0.47 $0.13 $0.60 

1000 Watt $1.11 $0.30 $1.41 

SCHEDULE 53 - Sodium Vagor Lighting Service- Comgany Owned 

Base Property Schedule 140 Total 

Lamg Wattage Tax Rate Deferral Rate Effective Rate Per Lamg 

50 Watt $0.28 $0.08 $0.36 

70 Watt $0.32 $0.09 $0.41 

100 Watt $0.36 $0.10 $0.46 

150 Watt $0.42 $0.11 $0.53 

200 Watt $0.53 $0.14 $0.67 

250 Watt $0.59 $0.16 $0.75 

310 Watt $0.68 $0.18 $0.86 

400 Watt $0.80 $0.21 $1.01 

(K) (M) 

I (N) 

(T) 

(T) 

(I) 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

(I) 

(I) 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

(I) 

(I) 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

1000 Watt $1.76 $0.47 $2.23 
(K) Transferred to Sheet Nos. 140-H and 140-1 (M) Transferred from Sheet No. 140-e 

(K) (M) (N) (I) 

Issued: April 10, 2014 
Advice No.: 2014-12 

BY:'~ 

Effective: May 11,2014 

Issued By Puget Sound Energy, Inc. 

Ken Johnson Title: Director, State Regulatory Affairs 
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WN U-60 

1st Revision of Sheet No. 140-G 
Canceling Original 
of Sheet No. 140-g 

PUGET SOUND ENERGY, INC. 
Electric Tariff G 

SCHEDULE NO. 140 

Property Tax Tracker (Continued) 

4. Monthly Rate (Continued): 

SCHEDULE 53 - Sodium Vapor Lighting Service - Customer Owned 

Lamp Wattage 

50 Watt 

70 Watt 

100 Watt 

150 Watt 

200 Watt 

250 Watt 

310 Watt 

400 Watt 

1000 Watt 

Base Property Schedule 140 Total 

Tax Rate Deferral Rate Effective Rate Per Lamp 

$0.13 $0.04 $0.17 

$0.16 $0.04 $0.20 

$0.20 $0.05 $0.25 

$0.26 $0.07 $0.33 

$0.32 $0.09 $0.41 

$0.38 $0.10 $0.48 

$0.47 $0.13 $0.60 

$0.56 $0.15 $0.71 

$1.35 $0.36 $1.71 

SCHEDULE 53 - Metal Halide Lighting Service - Company Owned 

Base Property Schedule 140 Total 

Lamp Wattage Tax Rate Deferral Rate Effective Rate Per Lamp 

70 Watt $0.45 $0.12 $0.57 

100 Watt $0.48 $0.13 $0.61 

150 Watt $0.55 $0.15 $0.70 

250 Watt $0.71 $0.19 $0.90 

400 Watt $0.80 $0.21 $1.01 

SCHEDULE 53 - Metal Halide Lighting Service - Customer Owned 

Base Property Schedule 140 Total 

Lamp Wattage Tax Rate Deferral Rate Effective Rate Per Lamp 

70 Watt $0.28 $0.08 $0.36 

100 Watt $0.31 $0.08 $0.39 

150 Watt $0.38 $0.10 $0.48 

175 Watt $0.49 $0.13 $0.62 

250 Watt $0.51 $0.14 $0.65 

400 Watt $0.57 $0.15 $0.72 

(K) Transferred to Sheet Nos. 140-J and 140-K (M) Transferred from Sheet No. 140-e 

(T) 

(T) 

(K) (M) 

(K) 

I (N) 

I 
I (I) 

I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 

I 
I 

(I) 

(I) 

I 
I 
I 

(I) 

(I) 

I 
I 
I 
I 

(M) (N) (I) 

Issued: April 10, 2014 
Advice No.: 2014-12 

Effective: May 11, 2014 

Issued By Puget Sound Energy, Inc. 

8Y~ Ken Johnson Title: Director, State Regulatory Affairs 
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1st Revision of Sheet No. 140-H 
Canceling Original 

of Sheet No. 140-h 

PUGET SOUND ENERGY, INC. 
Electric Tariff G 

SCHEDULE NO. 140 

Property Tax Tracker (Continued) 

4. Monthly Rate (Continued): 

SCHEDULE 53 - LED Lighting Service - ComQany Owned 

Base Property Schedule 140 Total 

LamQ Wattage Tax Rate Deferral Rate Effective Rate Per LamQ 

30-35 Watt $0.23 $0.06 $0.29 

35.01-40 Watt $0.24 $0.07 $0.31 

40.01-45 Watt $0.24 $0.07 $0.31 

45.01-50 Watt $0.25 $0.07 $0.32 

50.01-55 Watt $0.25 $0.07 $0.32 

55.01-60 Watt $0.26 $0.07 $0.33 

60.01-65 Watt $0.27 $0.07 $0.34 

65.01-70 Watt $0.28 $0.08 $0.36 

70.01-75 Watt $0.28 $0.08 $0.36 

75.01-80 Watt $0.29 $0.08 $0.37 

80.01-85 Watt $0.30 $0.08 $0.38 

85.01-90 Watt $0.30 $0.08 $0.38 

90.01-95 Watt $0.31 $0.08 $0.39 

95.01-100 Watt $0.32 $0.09 $0.41 

100.01-105 Watt $0.32 $0.09 $0.41 

105.01-110 Watt $0.33 $0.09 $0.42 

110.01-115Watt $0.33 $0.09 $0.42 

115.01-120 Watt $0.34 $0.09 $0.43 

120.01-125 Watt $0.34 $0.09 $0.43 

125.01-130 Watt $0.35 $0.10 $0.45 

130.01-135 Watt $0.36 $0.10 $0.46 

135.01-140 Watt $0.37 $0.10 $0.47 

140.01-145 Watt $0.37 $0.10 $0.47 

145.01-150 Watt $0.38 $0.10 $0.48 

150.01-155 Watt $0.38 $0.10 $0.48 

155.01-160 Watt $0.39 $0.11 $0.50 

160.01-165 Watt $0.39 $0.11 $0.50 

165.01-170 Watt $0.40 $0.11 $0.51 

(K) Transferred to Sheet Nos. 140-L, 140-L & M, and 140-M Respectively 

(M) Transferred from Sheet No. 140-f 

(K) (M) 

I I (N) 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

(K) 

(K) 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

(K) 

(K) 

I 
(K) 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

(T) 

(T) 

(I) 

I I 
(M) (N) (I) 

Issued: April 10, 2014 
Advice No.: 2014-12 

Effective: May ii, 2014 

Issued By Puget Sound Energy, Inc. 

BY~ Ken Johnson Title: Director, State Regulatory Affairs 
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WN U-60 

4. Monthly Rate (Continued): 

1st Revision of Sheet No. 140-1 
Canceling Original 
of Sheet No. 140-i 

PUGET SOUND ENERGY, INC. 
Electric Tariff G 

SCHEDULE NO. 140 

Property Tax Tracker (Continued) 

SCHEDULE 53 - LED Lighting Service - ComQanl!: Owned 

Base Property Schedule 140 Total 

(K) (M) 

(N) 

(T) 

(T) 

LamQ Wattage Tax Rate Deferral Rate Effective Rate Per LamQ 

170.01-175 Watt $0.40 

175.01-180 Watt $0.45 

180.01-185 Watt $0.45 

185.01-190 Watt $0.46 

190.01-195 Watt $0.46 

195.01-200 Watt $0.47 

200.01-205 Watt $0.47 

205.01-210 Watt $0.48 

210.01-215 Watt $0.48 

215.01-220 Watt $0.49 

220.01-225 Watt $0.50 

225.01-230 Watt $0.50 

230.01-235 Watt $0.51 

235.01-240 Watt $0.51 

240.01-245 Watt $0.52 

245.01-250 Watt $0.53 

250.01-255 Watt $0.53 

255.01-260 Watt $0.54 

260.01-265 Watt $0.54 

265.01-270 Watt $0.55 

270.01-275 Watt $0.55 

275.01-280 Watt $0.56 

280.01-285 Watt $0.58 

285.01-290 Watt $0.58 

290.01-295 Watt $0.59 

295.01-300 Watt $0.59 

(K) Transferred to Sheet No. 140-N 
(M) Transferred from Sheet No. 140-f 

Issued: April 10, 2014 
Advice No.: 2014-12 

$0.11 

$0.12 

$0.12 

$0.12 

$0.12 

$0.13 

$0.13 

$0.13 

$0.13 

$0.13 

$0.13 

$0.13 

$0.14 

$0.14 

$0.14 

$0.14 

$0.14 

$0.14 

$0.14 

$0.15 

$0.15 

$0.15 

$0.16 

$0.16 

$0.16 

$0.16 

$0.51 

$0.57 

$0.57 

$0.58 

$0.58 

$0.60 

$0.60 

$0.61 

$0.61 

$0.62 

$0.63 

$0.63 

$0.65 

$0.65 

$0.66 

$0.67 

$0.67 

$0.68 

$0.68 

$0.70 

$0.70 

$0.71 

$0.74 

$0.74 

$0.75 

$0.75 

(I) 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

(K) I 
I 
I 
I 

(M) (N) (I) 

Effective: May 11, 2014 

Issued By Puget Sound Energy, Inc. 

By: Ken Johnson Title: Director, State Regulatory Affairs 

RECEIVED APRIL 11, 2014 WA. UT. & TRANS COMM. ORIGINAL UE-140599
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1st Revision of Sheet No. 140-J 
Canceling Original 
of Sheet No. 140-j 

PUGET SOUND ENERGY, INC. 
Electric Tariff G 

SCHEDULE NO. 140 

Property Tax Tracker (Continued) 

4. Monthly Rate (Continued): 

SCHEDULE 53 - LED Lighting Service - Customer Owned 

Base Property Schedule 140 Total 

Lamg Wattage Tax Rate Deferral Rate Effective Rate Per Lamg 

30-35 Watt $0.08 $0.02 $0.10 

35.01-40 Watt $0.08 $0.02 $0.10 

40.01-45 Watt $0.09 $0.02 $0.11 

45.01-50 Watt $0.09 $0.02 $0.11 

50.01-55 Watt $0.10 $0.03 $0.13 

55.01-60 Watt $0.11 $0.03 $0.14 

60.01-65 Watt $0.11 $0.03 $0.14 

65.01-70 Watt $0.12 $0.03 $0.15 

70.01-75 Watt $0.12 $0.03 $0.15 

75.01-80 Watt $0.13 $0.04 $0.17 

80.01-85 Watt $0.13 $0.04 $0.17 

85.01-90 Watt $0.14 $0.04 $0.18 

90.01-95 Watt $0.14 $0.04 $0.18 

95.01-100 Watt $0.15 $0.04 $0.19 

100.01-105 Watt $0.15 $0.04 $0.19 

105.01-110 Watt $0.16 $0.04 $0.20 

110.01-115Watt $0.17 $0.05 $0.22 

115.01-120 Watt $0.17 $0.05 $0.22 

120.01-125 Watt $0.18 $0.05 $0.23 

125.01-130 Watt $0.18 $0.05 $0.23 

130.01-135 Watt $0.19 $0.05 $0.24 

135.01-140 Watt $0.19 $0.05 $0.24 

140.01-145 Watt $0.20 $0.05 $0.25 

145.01-150 Watt $0.20 $0.05 $0.25 

150.01-155 Watt $0.21 $0.06 $0.27 

155.01-160 Watt $0.21 $0.06 $0.27 

160.01-165 Watt $0.22 $0.06 $0.28 

165.01-170 Watt $0.23 $0.06 $0.29 
(K) Transferred to Sheet No. 140-0 
(M) Transferred from Sheet No. 140-g 

(T) 

(T) 

(K) (M) 

(K) 

(N) 

I 
I (I) 

I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

(M) (N) (I) 

Issued: April 10, 2014 
Advice No.: 2014-12 

Effective: May 11,2014 

Issued By Puget Sound Energy, Inc. 

BY.~ Ken Johnson Title: Director, State Regulatory Affairs 

RECEIVED APRIL 11, 2014 WA. UT. & TRANS COMM. ORIGINAL UE-140599



WN U-60 Original Sheet No. 140-K 

PUGET SOUND ENERGY, INC. 
Electric Tariff G 

SCHEDULE NO. 140 

Property Tax Tracker (Continued) 

4. Monthly Rate (Continued): 

SCHEDULE 53 - LED Lighting Service - Customer Owned 

Base Property Schedule 140 Total 

Lamp Wattage 

170.01-175 Watt 

175.01-180 Watt 

180.01-185 Watt 

185.01-190 Watt 

190.01-195 Watt 

195.01-200 Watt 

200.01-205 Watt 

205.01-210 Watt 

210.01-215 Watt 

215.01-220 Watt 

220.01-225 Watt 

225.01-230 Watt 

230.01-235 Watt 

235.01-240 Watt 
240.01-245 Watt 

245.01-250 Watt 

250.01-255 Watt 

255.01-260 Watt 

260.01-265 Watt 

265.01-270 Watt 

270.01-275 Watt 

275.01-280 Watt 

280.01-285 Watt 

285.01-290 Watt 

290.01-295 Watt 

295.01-300 Watt 

Tax Rate Deferral Rate Effective Rate Per Lamp 

$0.23 $0.06 $0.29 

$0.24 $0.07 $0.31 

$0.24 $0.07 $0.31 

$0.25 $0.07 $0.32 

$0.25 $0.07 $0.32 

$0.26 $0.07 $0.33 

$0.26 $0.07 $0.33 

$0.27 $0.07 $0.34 

$0.27 $0.07 $0.34 

$0.28 $0.08 $0.36 

$0.29 $0.08 $0.37 

$0.29 $0.08 $0.37 

$0.30 $0.08 $0.38 

$0.30 $0.08 $0.38 
$0.31 $0.08 $0.39 

$0.31 $0.08 $0.39 
$0.32 $0.09 $0.41 

$0.32 $0.09 $0.41 

$0.33 $0.09 $0.42 
$0.34 $0.09 $0.43 

$0.34 $0.09 $0.43 

$0.35 $0.10 $0.45 
$0.35 $0.10 $0.45 

$0.36 $0.10 $0.46 
$0.36 $0.10 $0.46 
$0.37 $0.10 $0.47 

(M) Transferred from Sheet No. 140-g 

~sued: April 10,2014 
Advice No.: 2014-12 

Issued By Puget Sound Energy, Inc. 

(T) 

(T) 

(M) 
I (N) 
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I (I) 
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I 

(M) (N) (I) 

Effective: May 11, 2014 

By: Ken Johnson Title: Director, State Regulatory Affairs 

RECEIVED APRIL 11, 2014 WA. UT. & TRANS COMM. ORIGINAL UE-140599



WN U-60 Original Sheet No. 140-L 

PUGET SOUND ENERGY, INC. 
Electric Tariff G 

SCHEDULE NO. 140 

Property Tax Tracker (Continued) 

4. Monthly Rate (Continued): 

SCHEDULE 54 - Sodium VaQor Lighting Energy Service 

Base Property 

LamQ Wattage Tax Rate Deferral Rate 

50 Watt $0.06 $0.02 

70 Watt $0.09 $0.02 

100 Watt $0.13 $0.04 

150 Watt $0.19 $0.05 

200 Watt $0.25 $0.07 

250 Watt $0.31 $0.08 

310 Watt $0.43 $0.11 

400 Watt $0.49 $0.13 

1000 Watt $1.22 $0.33 

SCHEDULE 54 - LED Lighting Energy Service 

See Sheet Nos. 140-0 and 140-E 

Schedule 140 Total 

Effective Rate Per LamQ 

$0.08 

$0.11 

$0.17 

$0.24 

$0.32 

$0.39 

$0.54 

$0.62 

$1.55 

SCHEDULE 55 - Sodium VaQor Area Lighting Service* 

Base Property Schedule 140 Total 

LamQ Wattage Tax Rate Deferral Rate Effective Rate Per LamQ 

70 Watt $0.32 $0.09 $0.41 

100 Watt $0.36 $0.10 $0.46 

150 Watt $0.44 $0.12 $0.56 

200 Watt $0.53 $0.14 $0.67 

250 Watt $0.60 $0.16 $0.76 

400 Watt $0.80 $0.21 $1.01 

* Rate applies to the schedule(s) as well as equivalent schedules such as Residential and Farm 

Schedules. 

(M) Transferred from Sheet No. 140-h 

(T) 

(T) 

(M) 

I (N) 
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Issued: April 10, 2014 
Advice No.: 2014-12 

Effective: May 11,2014 

Issued By Puget Sound Energy, Inc. 

BY~ Ken Johnson Title: Director, State Regulatory Affairs 

RECEIVED APRIL 11, 2014 WA. UT. & TRANS COMM. ORIGINAL UE-140599



WN U-60 

4. Monthly Rate (Continued): 

Original Sheet No. 140-M 

PUGET SOUND ENERGY, INC. 
Electric Tariff G 

SCHEDULE NO. 140 

Property Tax Tracker (Continued) 

Schedule 55 - Metal Halide Area Lighting Service* 

Base Property Schedule 140 Total 

Effective Rate Per Lamp 

$0.87 

Lamp Wattage 

250 Watt 

Tax Rate 

$0.69 

SCHEDULE 55 - Pole Charges 

Deferral Rate 

$0.18 

Base Property 

Tax Rate 

Deferral 

Rate 

$0.02 

$0.07 

Pre November 1974 

Post October 28, 1999 

$0.06 

$0.25 

Schedule 140 Total 

Effective Rate Per Pole 

$0.08 

$0.32 

* Rate applies to the schedule(s) as well as equivalent schedules such as Residential and Farm 

(T) 

(T) 

(M) (N) 

(I) 

(I) 

(N) (I) 

Schedules. (M) 

(M) Transferred from Sheet No. 140-h 

Issued: April 10, 2014 
Advice No.: 2014-12 

Effective: May 11,2014 

Issued By Puget Sound Energy, Inc. 

By: Ken Johnson Title: Director, State Regulatory Affairs 

RECEIVED APRIL 11, 2014 WA. UT. & TRANS COMM. ORIGINAL UE-140599



WN U-60 Original Sheet No. 140-N 

4. Monthly Rate (Continued): 

PUGET SOUND ENERGY, INC. 
Electric Tariff G 

SCHEDULE NO. 140 

Property Tax Tracker (Continued) 

SCHEDULE 57 - Continuous Lighting Service 

Base Property 

Tax Rate Deferral Rate 

Schedule 140 Total 

Effective Rate 

Monthly Rate per Watt of 

Connected Load 

Monthly Minimum Charge 

$0.00079 

$0.27 

$0.00021 

$0.07 

SCHEDULE 58 - Directional Sodium Val20r Lighting Service* 

$0.00100 

$0.34 

Base Property Schedule 140 Total 

Laml2 Wattage Tax Rate Deferral Rate Effective Rate Per Laml2 

70 Watt $0.39 $0.11 $0.50 

100 Watt $0.43 $0.11 $0.54 

150 Watt $0.50 $0.13 $0.63 

200 Watt $0.58 $0.16 $0.74 

250 Watt $0.64 $0.17 $0.81 

400 Watt $0.81 $0.22 $1.03 

SCHEDULE 58 - Directional Metal Halide Lighting Service* 

Laml2 Wattage 

175 Watt 

250 Watt 

400 Watt 

1000 Watt 

Base Property Schedule 140 Total 

Tax Rate Deferral Rate Effective Rate Per Laml2 

$0.56 $0.15 $0.71 

$0.66 $0.18 $0.84 

$0.82 $0.22 $1.04 

$1.51 $0.41 $1.92 

* Rate applies to the schedule(s) as well as equivalent schedules such as Residential and Farm 

schedules. 

(M) Transferred from Sheet No. 140-i 

(T) 

(T) 

(M) (N) 

(N) 

(M) 

(I) 

(I) 

(I) 
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(I) 
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Issued: April 10,2014 
Advice No.: 2014-12 

Effective: May 11,2014 

Issued By Puget Sound Energy, Inc. 

By: Ken Johnson Title: Director, State Regulatory Affairs 

RECEIVED APRIL 11, 2014 WA. UT. & TRANS COMM. ORIGINAL UE-140599



----------~----------------------------------

WN U-60 Original Sheet No. 140-0 

PUGET SOUND ENERGY, INC. 
Electric Tariff G 

SCHEDULE NO. 140 

Property Tax Tracker (Continued) 

(T) 

4. Monthly Rate (Continued): (M) (T) 

SCHEDULE 58 - Horizontal Sodium VaRor Lighting Service* 

Base Property Schedule 140 Total 

LamR Wattage Tax Rate Deferral Rate Effective Rate Per LamR 

100 Watt $0.49 $0.13 $0.62 

150 Watt $0.55 $0.15 $0.70 

200 Watt $0.64 $0.17 $0.81 

250 Watt $0.67 $0.18 $0.85 

400 Watt $0.87 $0.23 $1.10 

SCHEDULE 58 - Horizontal Metal Halide Lighting Service* 

Base Property Schedule 140 Total 

LamR Wattage 

250 Watt 

400 Watt 

Tax Rate 

$0.78 

$0.98 

SCHEDULE 58 - Pole Charge 

Post 10/28/1999 

Base Property 

Tax Rate 

$0.25 

Deferral Rate 

$0.21 

$0.26 

Deferral Rate 

$0.07 

Effective Rate Per LamR 

$0.99 

$1.24 

Schedule 140 Total 

Effective Rate Per Pole 

$0.32 

*Rate applies to the schedule(s) as well as equivalent schedules such as Residential and Farm 

schedules. 

5. Adjustments: Rates in this schedule and those rates reflected in the schedules for electric 

service to which the surcharge in the Rate section above applies, are subject to adjustment by such 

other schedules in this tariff as may apply. 

(N) 

I 
I (I) 

I I 
I 
I 

(I) 

(I) 

(I) 

(N) (I) 

(T) 

6. General Rules and Provisions: Service under this schedule is subject to the General Rules and (T) 

Provisions in this tariff (Schedule 80) as they may be modified from time to time and other schedules 

of such tariff that may from time to time apply as they may be modified from time to time. 

(M) 
(M) Transferred from Sheet No. 140-j 
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